

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... /2006

(CRLMP.NO(s). 3613/2006)

(From the judgement and order dated 07/10/2005 in CRR No. 2364/2003

of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHYAMADAS BANERJEE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

With Crl.M.P. No. 3613/2006 (for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 17/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Altaf Ahmed, Sr. adv.

Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner-State has drawn our attention to the Schedule of The West

Bengal Criminal Law Amendment(Special Courts) Act, 1949 and refers to paragraph 3 thereof which

according to him authorises the Special Court to take cognizance of an offence of this nature.

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay

as also in the special leave petition.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Khushi Ram)

Court Master
Court Master