

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2402/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 07/10/2005 in CRR No. 2364/2003 of  
The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHYAMADAS BANERJEE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,stay and office report )  
(for final disposal)

Date: 24/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)            Mr. Altaf Ahmed,Sr.Adv.  
   Ms. Neelam Sharma,Adv.  
   Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)            Mr. Pradeep Kumar Ghosh,Sr.Adv.  
   Mr. Raja Chatterjee,Adv.  
   Mr. Sachin Das,Adv.  
   Mr. G.S. Chatterjee,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Let this matter be listed on 31 st July,2008 for further hearing and  
to be listed at the top of the list treating the same as part-heard.

(Ganga Thakur)  
P.S. to Registrar

(Radha R. Bhatia)  
Court Master

LIST OF BOOKS CITED