

, ITEM NO.74

COURT NO.5

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NO. 1 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1395 OF 2008

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHYAMADAS BANERJEE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) under Order XLII, Rule 23, SCR 1966 by the Advocate on record of the R. No. 1 praying for an order for getting the memo of fees and expenses taxed between Advocate and client)

Date: 08/03/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G.S. Chatterjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the respondent filed Application under Order XLII, Rule 23, SCR 1966 for an order of getting the memo of fees and expenses from his client. He has taken out Chamber Summons, the service of which is complete. The application is allowed in terms of the Supreme Court Rules.

(Sonia)
Sr.P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master